/-23-a	0]	ATION FORM C PATENTS O rks: Please record to		ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance T	r	ent CT
Resubmission (N	on-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	≣ 23°s
Document ID#		Merger	Other	
Reel # Correct <u>ive Docur</u>	Frame #		U.S. Government r Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(i	-	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01/13/2003
Name (line 1) Bernha	rd FISCHER			01/13/2003
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names of re	
Name (line 1) PRATT	& WHITNEY CANADA C	ORP		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1000 N	larie Victorin			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
	euil	QUEBEC	J4G 1A1	
Address (line 3) Longue	City	State/Count	Zip Coo	
Address (line 3) Longue	euil _{City} entative Name and A	State/Count		
Address (line 3) Longue	City	State/Count	Zip Coo	
Address (line 3) Longue	City	State/Count	zip Cox	
Address (line 3) Longue	City	State/Count	Zip Coo	
Address (line 3) Longue	City	State/Count	zip Cox	
Address (line 3) Longue	City	State/Count	zip Cox	only.
Address (line 3) Longue Domestic Represe Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	City entative Name and A	State/Count	er for the first Receiving Party of the first	only.
Address (line 3) Longue Domestic Represe Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	City entative Name and A	State/Count Address En 01/24/2 02/1038	er for the first Receiving Party of the first	only.

PATENT REEL: 013697 FRAME: 0175

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (613)	780-8682
Name Ogilvy Renault	
Address (line 1) 1981 McGill College Avenue	
Address (line 2) Suite 1600	
Address (line 3) Montreal, Quebec	
Address (line 4) H3A 2Y3	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2
	nal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.	Month Day Year 01 - 13 - 2003
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
	40.00
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account Number: #	19-5113
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acco indicated herein.	orrect and any unt are authorized, as
Wayne H. Yan (Reg. No. 44,485)	January 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

|___

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bernhard FISCHER of 48 Fermanagh Ave., Toronto, Ontario M6R 1M2, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ULTRA LOW NOX EMISSIONS COMBUSTION SYSTEM FOR GAS TURBINE ENGINES, hereinafter the invention, for which I have made an application for letters patent of the United States which was executed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, **PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA CORP.**, 1000 Marie Victorin, (01BE5) Longueuil, Quebec, J4G 1A1, Canada, hereafter the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to and under said invention and any United States letters patent that may be granted for such application.

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for letters patent of the United States, and in and to all divisions and continuations of said application, and in and to any letters patent of the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with all rights of priority granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection for said letters patent of the United States to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, and all applications for letters patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent for all such countries may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made. I do hereby request and authorize that any and all letters patent, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

BYZG .UN XAF

'd

YOATS JUG TO JUL CO PI-NHU

PATENT REEL: 013697 FRAME: 0177

In further consideration of said good and valuable consideration, I covenant and agree with the Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign letters patents for said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and letters patent, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, this 13 th day of January 2003.

Signed at <u>Rochester</u> , New Yo

Banded Tischer Inventor: Bernhard FISCHER

Witness:

<u>Calos A. GuticErez</u> Namo: <u>13 Highview Teail</u> <u>Pitsfoed NY 14534</u> Address

P, 02/02

JAN-15-03 WED 12:57 PM SUE STRCY

PATENT REEL: 013697 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 01/23/2003